'I' GRADUATE SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

) ‘ ENGLISH AFRICAN STUDIES MASTER PROGRAMME (with THESIS)
ISTANBUL TICARET

UNIVERSITESI 2021-2022 ACADEMIC YEAR
MASTER PROGRAMME WITH THESIS
Code Course Name LANG T A C
ULI503 [Theories of International Relations E 3 0 3
AIR503 [Introduction to Contemporary Africa E 3 0 3
AIR507 [Early and Modern African History E 3 0 3
AIR509 [Government and Politics in Africa E 3 0 3
SBE513 |Academic Research Methods and Ethics E 3 0 3
SBE500 |Seminar E 3 0 0
Elective Course 1 T 3 0 3
Elective Course 2 T 3 0 3
Elective Course 3 T 3 0 3
SBE503 |Thesis E 0 0
Total 27 24
ELECTIVE COURSES
Code Course Name LANG T A C
AIR512 |Foreign Policy Analysis E 3 0 3
AIR514 |Colonialism and Post-Colonial Critique E 3 0 3
AIR515 |World Politics and Conflict Resolution E 3 0 3
AIR516 |Seminar in the Middle East Politics E 3 0 3
AIR517 |African Economics E 3 0 3
AIR518 |Africa in International System E 3 0 3
AIR519 |Africa in the Ottoman History E 3 0 3
AIR520 |Commerce and Diplomacy in Africa E 3 0 3
AIR521 [Turkey-Africa Relations E 3 0 3
SCIENTIFIC PREPARATION COURSES
Code Course Name | LANG | T A C
Undergraduate courses that is determined for student during the interview
mgm GRADUATE SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCES
. I i ENGLISH AFRICAN STUDIES MASTER PROGRAMME (non THESIS)
A NIVERSITED 2021-2022 ACADEMIC YEAR
MASTER PROGRAMME without THESIS
Code Course Name LANG T A C
ULIS03 |Theories of International Relations E 3 0 3
AIR503 |[Introduction to Contemporary Africa E 3 0 3
AIR507 |Early and Modern African History E 3 0 3
AIR509 |Government and Politics in Africa E 3 0 3
SBE513 |Academic Research Methods and Ethics E 3 0 3
AIR512 |Foreign Policy Analysis E 3 0 3
Elective Course 1 E 3 0 3
Elective Course 2 E 3 0 3
Elective Course 3 E 3 0 3
Elective Course 4 E 3 0 3
SBE504 |Term Project E
Total 30 30
ELECTIVE COURSES

Code | Course Name LANG T A C




AIR514

Colonialism and Post-Colonial Critique

AIR515

World Politics and Conflict Resolution

AIR516

Seminar in the Middle East Politics

AIR517

African Economics

AIR518

Africa in International System

AIR519

Africa in the Ottoman History

AIR520

Commerce and Diplomacy in Africa

mimjmjm|im|m|m

Wlwlwjlwlwlw|lw

AIR521

Turkey-Africa Relations

E

3

oO|o|Oo|Oo|Oo|Oo|O|O

WlwWwlwiwlwiw|lw]w

SCIENTIFIC P

REPARATION COURSES

Code

Course Name

LANG

T

>

Undergraduate courses that is determined for
student during the interview




ECTS

E/C

7,50

7,50

7,50

7,50

10,00

7,50

7,50

7,50

7,50

60,00

Oojlojojojojojojojo|o

130

ECTS

E/C

7,50

7,50

7,50

7,50

7,50

7,50

7,50

7,50

7,50

mimmimim|im|m|m]|m

ECTS

E/C

ECTS

E/C

7,50

7,50

7,50

7,50

10,00

7,50

7,50

7,50

7,50

7,50

12,5

ojojojojojojojojojo]lo

90

ECTS

E/C




7,50

7,50

7,50

7,50

7,50

7,50

7,50

7,50

mimjmim|m|m|m|m

ECTS

E/C




