

## **GRADUATE SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCES**

ENGLISH AFRICAN STUDIES MASTER PROGRAMME (with THESIS)

İSTANBUL Üniver	TICARET 2021-2022 ACADEMIC YEAR				
	MASTER PROGRAMME WITH THESIS				
Code	Course Name	LANG	Т	Α	C
ULI503	Theories of International Relations	E	3	0	3
AIR503	Introduction to Contemporary Africa	E	3	0	3
AIR507	Early and Modern African History	E	3	0	3
AIR509	Government and Politics in Africa	E	3	0	3
SBE513	Academic Research Methods and Ethics	E	3	0	3
SBE500	Seminar	E	3	0	0
	Elective Course 1	Т	3	0	3
	Elective Course 2	Т	3	0	3
	Elective Course 3	Т	3	0	3
SBE503	Thesis	E	0	0	
	Total		27		24
	ELECTIVE COURSES				
Code	Course Name	LANG	Т	Α	С
AIR512	Foreign Policy Analysis	E	3	0	3
AIR514	Colonialism and Post-Colonial Critique	E	3	0	3
AIR515	World Politics and Conflict Resolution	E	3	0	3
AIR516	Seminar in the Middle East Politics	E	3	0	3
AIR517	African Economics	E	3	0	3
AIR518	Africa in International System	E	3	0	3
AIR519	Africa in the Ottoman History	E	3	0	3
AIR520	Commerce and Diplomacy in Africa	E	3	0	3
AIR521	Turkey-Africa Relations	E	3	0	3
	SCIENTIFIC PREPARATION COURSES				
Code	Course Name	LANG	Т	Α	С
	Undergraduate courses that is determined for student during the interview				

## **GRADUATE SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCES**

ENGLISH AFRICAN STUDIES MASTER PROGRAMME (non THESIS)

İSTANBUL TİCARET ÜNİVERSİTESİ

2021-2022 ACADEMIC YEAR

	MASTER PROC	GRAMME w	ithout THES	SIS	
Code	Course Name	LANG	Т	Α	С
ULI503	Theories of International Relations	E	3	0	3
AIR503	Introduction to Contemporary Africa	E	3	0	3
AIR507	Early and Modern African History	E	3	0	3
AIR509	Government and Politics in Africa	E	3	0	3
SBE513	Academic Research Methods and Ethics	E	3	0	3
AIR512	Foreign Policy Analysis	E	3	0	3
	Elective Course 1	E	3	0	3
	Elective Course 2	E	3	0	3
	Elective Course 3	E	3	0	3
	Elective Course 4	E	3	0	3
SBE504	Term Project	E			
	Total		30		30
	ELEC	TIVE COUR	SES		
Code	Course Name	LANG	Т	Α	С

AIR514	Colonialism and Post-Colonial Critique	E	3	0	3
AIR515	World Politics and Conflict Resolution	E	3	0	3
AIR516	Seminar in the Middle East Politics	E	3	0	3
AIR517	African Economics	E	3	0	3
AIR518	Africa in International System	E	3	0	3
AIR519	Africa in the Ottoman History	E	3	0	3
AIR520	Commerce and Diplomacy in Africa	E	3	0	3
AIR521	Turkey-Africa Relations	E	3	0	3
SCIENTIFIC PREPARATION COURSES					
Code	Course Name	LANG	Т	Α	С
	Undergraduate courses that is determined for student during the interview				

ECTS	E/C
7,50	
7,50	
7,50	
7,50	
10,00	C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
7,50	
7,50	
7,50 7,50	C C
7,50	C C
60,00	C C
<b>130</b>	
100	<u>_</u>
ECTS	E/C
7,50	E
7,50	E
7,50 7,50	E
7,50	E E E
7,50	E
7,50	E
ECTS	E/C
	<u> </u>
ECTS	E/C
	С
7,50 7,50	С
7,50 7,50	С
7,50	С
10,00	С
7,50	С
7,50 7,50	С
7,50	E/C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
7,50	С
7,50	C
7,50 7,50 12,5	С
90	<u> </u>
ECTS	E/C

7,50	E
7,50	E
7,50	E
7,50	E
7,50	E
7,50	Е
7,50	E
7,50	E
ECTS	E/C